EasySampler 1210
Sampling Made Easy
Us
er
 M
an
ua
l

EC - DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
KD No.: 30083900 Document No.: 20140016
Type code
other types of same construction:
WXSS204 Tested type
WXxxyyyxx
x
Series name
Design (built in or desk top version)
Terminal (Standard or professional)
Load cell (mechanical)
Function (Software)
x
yyy
XX
Where y in the model designation may be up to
3 digits can be any number 0 to 9. Where x in
the model designation may be any letter A to Z
denoting SELV/ELVEL secondary circuits or
minor mechanical differences.
Remarks:
Page 3 of 3
Certifications 15EasySampler 1210
6.2 CSA 173467-70020551-70020551.pdf
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70020551 Master Contract: 173467
Project: 70020551 Date Issued: January 22, 2015
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page: 1
Issued to: Mettler-Toledo AG
ENL Testing Laboratory
Im Langacher 44
Greifensee, 8606
Switzerland
Attention: Roger Marti (NE223)
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
Manoj Waghela
Issued by: Manoj Waghela
PRODUCTS
CLASS 8721 86 - ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR LABORATORY USE - Certified to US
Standards
CLASS 8721 06 - LABORATORY EQUIPMENT - Electrical
Automatic Sampling Device Model EASYSAMPLER 1210, rated 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 44 VA
Notes:
1.       The above model is detachable cord connected, Equipment Class I, Pollution Degree 2, Installation
Category II,
2.       Mode of operation: continuous
3.       Environmental Conditions: Temperature: 5 °C to 40 °C, Altitude: 2000 m, Humidity: 80 % for
temperatures up to 31 °C, decreasing linearly to 50 % at 40 °C; non-condensing
Certifications16 EasySampler 1210
Certificate: 70020551 Master Contract: 173467
Project: 70020551 Date Issued: January 22, 2015
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page: 2
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CSA Standards:
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1-12        -    Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1:  General Requirements
UL Standards:
UL Std. No. 61010-1 (3rd Edition)        -    Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1:  General Requirements
CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTABILITY
1.             The main supply cord set provided with the equipment must be an approved type acceptable to the
authorities in the country where the equipment is sold.
2.             If at any time there is a conflict between the system safety provisions and any relevant local (national
or regional) requirements, the local requirements always take precedence.
3.             Equipment is not to be used with flammable liquids.
Certifications 17EasySampler 1210
6.3 Information_Notice_EasySampler_Pressure Directive_2014_68_EU.pdf
Manufacturing of Pressure Assemblies
In reference to 2014/68/EU